COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
JULY 08-14, 2024

Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description
O'BERRY, DEBORAH ANN 65 2024-00012904 PETERSBURG ASSAULT AND BATTER
’ FAMILY MEMBER
SMITH, MARK L 58 2024-00013775 HOPEWELL POSS CONTROLLED
’ SUBSTANCE
PARRISH, RONALD ANTHONY 58 Petersburg PROBATION VIOLATION
TINGEN, SHEILA MARIE 56 2024-00012058 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD LARCENY : GRAND
TINGEN, SHEILA MARIE 56 2024-00012058 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FRAUD : CREDIT CARD
EDWARDS, KENNY LAMONT 47 Petersburg FAIL TO APPEAR
POSS CONTROLLED
FRYE, TESANDRA LYNN 44 2024-00013865 CHURCH ROAD
SUBSTANCE
ASSAULT & BATTERY :
YATES, KEITH WARREN 38 2024-00014126 COLONIAL HEIGHTS
FAMILY MEMBE
CHATHAM, MELISSA DAWN 36 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR
MOSBY, MALLORI MONIQUE 36 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD PROBATION VIOLATION
HUGHES, MONICA 36 2024-00014037 Chesterfield Shoplifting
ASSAULT & BATTERY :
MOMME, MARY BETH 36 2024-00014101 COLONIAL HEIGHTS
FAMILY MEMBE
CHRISTIAN, ERIC PATRICK 34 2023-00016167 RICHMOND BURGLARY BREAKING &
ENTERING
CHRISTIAN, ERIC PATRICK 34 2023-00016167 RICHMOND VANDALISM
POSS CONTROLLED
HOLLOWELL, DILLON RAE JONES 33 2024-00013775 HENRICO
SUBSTANCE
HAMLIN, DEANDRA TERRELL 32 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR
HAMLIN, DEANDRA TERRELL 32 JARRATT FAIL TO APPEAR
HAMLIN, DEANDRA TERRELL 32 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 30 CHESTER FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 30 CHESTER FAIL TO APPEAR
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 30 CHESTER PROBATION VIOLATION
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 30 CHESTER PROBATION VIOLATION
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA 30 CHESTER PROBATION VIOLATION
CHILD NEGLECT / CONT
Pascual, Magali 29 2024-00013727 COLONIAL HEIGHTS /

TO DEL MINO



Mirro, Gabriella Rebecca
GARY, TICOREYAH NATALYA

REESE, LAUREN NICOLE
REESE, LAUREN NICOLE

CHERRY, PIERRE SERVED

CHERRY, PIERRE SERVED

CRAWFORD, JUSTIN SCOTT

CRAWFORD, JUSTIN SCOTT

HILL, JACOB ANTHONY

Total Records

26
24

23
23

23

23

21

21

21

2023-00007111
2024-00004774

2024-00005407
2024-00005407

2024-00013254

2024-00013254

HOPEWELL
PETERSBURG

POWHATAN
POWHATAN

HOPEWELL

HOPEWELL

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS

PRINCE GEORGE

Shoplifting
Shoplifting
THREAT / OBSCENE
PHONE CALLS
TRESPASS : GENERAL

FELONY FAIL TO APPEAR

VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF
RELEASE

STALKING

STALKING

DRIVING UNDER
INFLUENCE
33

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not

have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 07/16/2024.



