



COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT
WEEKLY ARREST REPORT
JULY 08-14, 2024

Arrestee Name	Age at Arrest	Case Number	Jurisdiction of Arrestee	Statute Description
O'BERRY, DEBORAH ANN	65	2024-00012904	PETERSBURG	ASSAULT AND BATTER FAMILY MEMBER
SMITH, MARK L	58	2024-00013775	HOPEWELL	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
PARRISH, RONALD ANTHONY	58		Petersburg	PROBATION VIOLATION
TINGEN, SHEILA MARIE	56	2024-00012058	SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	LARCENY : GRAND
TINGEN, SHEILA MARIE	56	2024-00012058	SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	FRAUD : CREDIT CARD
EDWARDS, KENNY LAMONT	47		Petersburg	FAIL TO APPEAR
FRYE, TESANDRA LYNN	44	2024-00013865	CHURCH ROAD	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
YATES, KEITH WARREN	38	2024-00014126	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
CHATHAM, MELISSA DAWN	36		PETERSBURG	FAIL TO APPEAR
MOSBY, MALLORI MONIQUE	36		SOUTH CHESTERFIELD	PROBATION VIOLATION
HUGHES, MONICA	36	2024-00014037	Chesterfield	Shoplifting
MOMME, MARY BETH	36	2024-00014101	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
CHRISTIAN, ERIC PATRICK	34	2023-00016167	RICHMOND	BURGLARY BREAKING & ENTERING
CHRISTIAN, ERIC PATRICK	34	2023-00016167	RICHMOND	VANDALISM
HOLLOWELL, DILLON RAE JONES	33	2024-00013775	HENRICO	POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
HAMLIN, DEANDRA TERRELL	32		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR
HAMLIN, DEANDRA TERRELL	32		JARRATT	FAIL TO APPEAR
HAMLIN, DEANDRA TERRELL	32		COLONIAL HEIGHTS	FAIL TO APPEAR
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA	30		CHESTER	FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA	30		CHESTER	FAIL TO APPEAR
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA	30		CHESTER	PROBATION VIOLATION
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA	30		CHESTER	PROBATION VIOLATION
JONES, KENYA QWENYAHTA	30		CHESTER	PROBATION VIOLATION
Pascual, Magali	29	2024-00013727	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO

Mirro, Gabriella Rebecca	26	2023-00007111	HOPEWELL	Shoplifting
GARY, TICOREYAH NATALYA	24	2024-00004774	PETERSBURG	Shoplifting
REESE, LAUREN NICOLE	23	2024-00005407	POWHATAN	THREAT / OBSCENE PHONE CALLS
REESE, LAUREN NICOLE	23	2024-00005407	POWHATAN	TRESPASS : GENERAL
CHERRY, PIERRE SERVED	23		HOPEWELL	FELONY FAIL TO APPEAR
CHERRY, PIERRE SERVED	23		HOPEWELL	VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
CRAWFORD, JUSTIN SCOTT	21	2024-00013254	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	STALKING
CRAWFORD, JUSTIN SCOTT	21	2024-00013254	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	STALKING
HILL, JACOB ANTHONY	21		PRINCE GEORGE	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
Total Records				33

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 07/16/2024.